
 2016 March of Dimes Coordinators 

DEPARTMENT LEAD COORDINATOR ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL

Agricultural Commissioner/Weights & Measures Cynthia Wycoff 

12300 Lower Azusa Road, Bldg D 

Acradia, CA 91006 (626) 575-5469 cwycoff@acwm.lacounty.gov;

Alternate Public Defender Violet O. Contreras

320 W. Temple St.,  #35                            

 Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-8243 vcontreras@apd.lacounty.gov

Animal Care and Control Mary Rivera

5898 Cherry Avenue              

Long Beach, CA 90805 (562) 256-7105 mrivera@animalcare.lacounty.gov

Assessor Sandra Flores

500 W. Temple St, Room 350        

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-3161 sflores@assessor.lacounty.gov;

Auditor Controller Melissa Cardenas

500 W. Temple St, Suite 410       

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-8592 mcardenas@auditor.lacounty.gov

Beaches and Harbor Naomi Guzman

13837 Fiji Way  

Marina Del Rey, CA 90292 (310) 305-9523 nguzman@bh.lacounty.gov;

Board of Supervisors Julia Ngo

500 W. Temple Street, Room 374        

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-0670 jngo@bos.lacounty.gov

Chief Executive Office Marina Hernandez

500 W. Temple Street, Room B-1    

Los Angeles, CA. 90012 (213) 974-2466 mhernandez@ceo.lacounty.gov

Chief Information Office

Marvin Brown

Mikesha Taylor

LA World Trade Center

350 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 188

Los Angeles, CA  90071

(213) 253-5626

(213) 253-5640
mbrown@cio.lacounty.gov

mtaylor@cio.lacounty.gov

Child Support Services Maria Castaneda

5770 S. Eastern Avenue, 4th Floor 

Commerce, CA 90040 (323) 889-6408 Maria_Castaneda@cssd.lacounty.gov;

Children and Family Services

Michele Mathieu

Mayra Villarreal

425 Shatto Place, Suite 300                    

Los Angeles, CA 90020

(213) 351-5774

(213) 351-5669
mathim@dcfs.lacounty.gov

villam3@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Community and Senior Services Gloria Juarez

3175 W. Sixth Street, Rm 404       

Los Angeles, CA 90020 (213) 738-4246 gjuarez@css.lacounty.gov

Community Development Commission Yesenia Hernandez

700 W. Main Street

Alhambra, CA 91801 (626) 586-1693 Yesenia.Hernandez@lacdc.org

Consumer Affairs Armando Nogal

500 W. Temple, Room B-96            

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-9761 anogal@dca.lacounty.gov;

County Counsel

Ana Perez

Stephanie Millan

500 W. Temple Street, Room 648 

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 974-7368

(213) 974-0828
Aperez@counsel.lacounty.gov

smillan@counsel.lacounty.gov

District Attorney Hattie Mays

211 West Temple Street, Suite 200

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 257-2736 hmays@da.lacounty.gov;
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Fire Department Melissa Lambert

1320 N. Eastern Avenue, 202     

Los Angeles, CA 90063 (323) 881-2472 Melissa.Lambert@fire.lacounty.gov  

Health Services Lisa Finkelstein

313 N. Figueroa

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 240-7988 lfinkelstein@dhs.lacounty.gov

Human Resources

Sandra Sevire

Cristina Gomez

5000 W. Temple Street, Room 585       

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 974-1146

(213) 974-2313
ssevire@hr.lacounty.gov

cgomez@hr.lacounty.gov

Internal Services (ISD)

Rhonda Baldwin

Esther Carrillo     

9150 E. Imperial Hwy, MS#19

Downey, CA 90242

1100 N. Eastern Ave, Room 200

Los Angeles, CA 90063

(562)-940-2265             

(323) 267-3105

RBaldwin@isd.lacounty.gov; 

Mcarrillo@isd.lacounty.gov

LACERA

Ana Ronquillo

Donna Hansen

300 N. Lake Ave       

Pasadena, CA 91101

(626) 564-6000 

x3351 AR 

x4390 DH
aronquillo@lacera.com;

dhansen@lacera.com

Medical Examiner-Coroner Inna Sarac

1104 N. Mission Road, Room 208

Los Angeles, CA 90033 (323) 343-0608 isarac@coroner.lacounty.gov

Mental Health

Erik Walton

Priya Shewaramani

550 S. Vermont Ave, 2nd Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90020

(213) 637-4589 

(213) 351-5295
ewalton@dmh.lacounty.gov

Pshewaramani@dmh.lacounty.gov

Military & Verterans Affairs Tatiana Rosas

Bob Hope Patriotic Hall

1816 So. Figueroa St

Los Angeles, CA 90015 (213) 765-9679 Trosas@mva.lacounty.gov

Museum of Natural History

Vanessa Guy

Minna Rim

900 Exposition Blvd              

Los Angeles, CA 90007

(213) 763-3246

(213) 763-3432
vguy@nhm.org

mrim@nhm.org

Parks and Recreation Manny Moreno

510 S. Vermont Ave

Los Angeles, CA 90020 (213) 351-8986 manmoreno@parks.lacounty.gov;

Probation 

Shakeitha Ruttlen 

Yvonne Palmer    

1299 E. Artesia Blvd, Suite 120

Carson, CA 90746
(310) 761-3934

(310) 761-3938

SHAKEITHA.Ruttlen@probation.lacounty.gov

yvonne.palmer@probation.lacounty.gov

Public Defender Jose Colon

275 Magnolia Ave

Long Beach, CA 90802 (562) 247-2525 Jcolon@pubdef.lacounty.gov

Public Health

Ramon Allen, Jr.

Sandra Logan

5555 Ferguson Drive, Ste 220

Commerce, CA 90022

(323) 869-8145

(323) 890-7902
rallen@ph.lacounty.gov

slogan@ph.lacounty.gov

Public Library Toni Scott

7400 E. Imperial Hwy     

Downey, CA 90242 (562) 940-8439 tscott@library.gov
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Public Social Services (DPSS) Alma Guadalupe

12860 Crossroads Pkwy South 

City of Industry, CA 91746 (562) 908-8440 almaguadalupe@dpss.lacounty.gov;

Public Works

Betty Chang

Tania Carpena              

900 S. Fremont Ave, 9th Flr 

Alhambra, CA 91803

(626) 458-5181

(626) 458-5180
blchang@dpw.lacounty.gov; 

tcarpena@dpw.lacounty.gov

Regional Planning Lana Faye Salle

320 W. Temple St, Room 1348        

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 970-0126 Lsalle@planning.lacounty.gov

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk Carol Williams

12400 Imperial Hwy, Rm 4201 

Norwalk, CA 90650 (562) 462-2363 cwilliams@rrcc.lacounty.gov;

Sheriff's Brandi Tyrone

211 W. Temple St, 1st Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 229-1692 batyrone@lasd.org

Superior Court Zebidah Kamau

111 N. Hill St, Room 203

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 633-0395 Zkamau@lacourt.org

Treasurer and Tax Collector Michelle Brown

320 W. Temple St, 9th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90012 (213) 974-2320 mbrown@ttc.lacounty.gov
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